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Section 230.200  Reporting of Professional, Proximate Audience and Flame Effect Displays

a)	Each licensee shall file an Illinois Display Report with OSFM within 30 days following any pyrotechnic display in which he/she acted as the lead operator.  The report shall be filed on forms provided by OSFM and shall include the names and signatures of all lead operators and assistants.   

b)	The lead operator shall fill out the Pyrotechnic Duties Report of assistants.  The Illinois Display Report shall be signed by the chief of the fire department providing fire protection to the area of display or pyrotechnic service, or his or her designee.

c)	The licensee shall maintain a copy of the Illinois Display Report and also record and maintain with the report the manufacturer or type, quantity and description of the fireworks.

d)	Licensee shall keep the record for a minimum of 4 years from the date of the display.

e)	OSFM may require other information from the licensee relating to displays (for example, how safe was the device, how was the device used, why was this device chosen over another, what type of powder was used, etc.).

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 16524, effective October 6, 2010)
